Click here to ask an associate for production status of specific part numbers.
Automotive, 65V 2A/3A Mini Buck Converter MAX25262/MAX25263
 19-101221; Rev 0; 2/22
© 2022 Analog Devices, Inc.  All rights reserved.  Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
One Analog Way, Wi lmington, MA 01887 U.S.A.  |  Tel :  781.329.4700 |  © 2022 Analog Devices,  Inc. Al l  r ights  reserved.
General Description
The MAX25262/MAX25263 are small, synchronous buck
converters with integrated high-side and low-side

20kΩ CBST
EXTVCC
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
IOUT
(A)
FREQUENCY
(kHz)
MAX25262AFOA/VY+ Fixed 5V output or 1V to 12V external resistor divider 2 2100
MAX25262AFOB/VY+ Fixed 3.3V output or 1V to 12V external resistor divider 2 2100
MAX25263AFOC/VY+ Fixed 5V output or 1V to 12V external resistor divider 3 400
MAX25263AFOD/VY+* Fixed 3.3V output or 1V to 12V external resistor divider 3 400
MAX25263AFOE/VY+* Fixed 12V output or 1V to 12V external resistor divider 3 400
MAX25262AFOF/VY+ Fixed 12V output or 1V to 12V external resistor divider 2 2100
For variants with different options contact factory.
/VY+ Denotes  AEC-Q100 Automotive Qualified Parts in a Side-Wettable Package.
+ Indicates a lead (Pb) free/RoHS compliant package.
* Future product - contact factory for availability.
1 Contact factory for output voltage higher than 12V.
MAX25262/MAX25263 Automotive, 65V 2A/3A Mini Buck Converter
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION